
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1096
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2000
SALE OF PROPERTIES BY AIR INDIA
SIMRANJIT SINGH MANN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air India has resorted to window dressing in its last year`s balance sheet; and

(b) the details of the properties, both in India and abroad, Air India has disposed off during the last one year?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Air India has not disposed of any properties in India and abroad during the financial year 1999-2000.
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